

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 203/2009

Mohd. Sagir

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mrs. S. Kour, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Manpreet Kour, Advocate.

V/s

UOI and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, ASGI.

**Coram : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Objections filed by the respondents be treated as counter.

Rejoinder if any be filed within a period of two weeks.

Record be also kept available on the next date of hearing.

List on 20.05.2021.

**(Sindhu Sharma)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
09.03.2021  
Raj kumar