

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No.203/2009

Mohd. Sagir

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Manpreet Kour, Advocate.

V/s

UOI and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, ASGI.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER
01.12.2021

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder. Time is granted.

Process for final hearing and list again on 10.03.2022.

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu:
01.12.2021
Surinder