

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 203/2009

Mohd. Sagir

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mrs. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate

Vs

Union of India and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, ASGI

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Mrs. Surinder Kour, learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that she has prepared the rejoinder and she seeks time to file the same. She may file the same within three weeks'.

List on 04.05.2022.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
10.03.2022
Neha