

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 203/2009

Mohd. Sagir

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mrs. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Manpreet Kour, Advocate .

V/s

UOI and ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, ASGI.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
04.05.2022

In terms of order dated 30.04.2022, re-joinder has not been filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner stated in the Court that she has filed re-joinder today. Registry to make the re-joinder as part of the record.

List on 12.07.2022.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
04.05.2022
Tarun