

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 203/2009

Mohd. Sagir

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mrs. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Manpreet Kour, Advocate.

Vs

U.O.I and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, ASGI.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Rejoinder has been filed.

List for consideration on 29.08.2022.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
12.07.2022
Pawan Chopra