

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 203/2009

Mohd. Sagir

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Michal Singh Dogra, Advocate.

**Vs**

UOI and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice  
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Reply stands already filed on behalf of the respondents.

Adjourned due to non availability of learned arguing counsel on behalf  
of the Petitioner.

List on 23.02.2023.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the respondents to keep the  
record available on the next date of hearing.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
24.11.2022  
Sahil Padha