

Sr. No. 06

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

SWP No. 203/2009

Mohd Sagir

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mrs. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Mrs. Ramandeep Kour, Advocate

V/s

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

08.05.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing written submissions. Copy in advance be provided to the respondents.

List on 10.07.2025

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:
08.05.2025
Shafqat