

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

SWP No. 203/2009

Mohd Sagir

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Michael Singh Dogra, Adv vice
Mrs. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate

V/s

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ritesh Mahajan, CGSC

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

16.04.2026

1. A request for adjournment is made on the ground that the senior arguing counsel is not available due to personal difficulty.
2. On request adjourned.
3. List on 08.05.2026.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:
16.04.2026
Shafqat